

Date: February 1, 2024

The Manager
Department of Corporate Relationship
BSE Limited
25th Floor P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai -400 001

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai -400 051

Scrip Code: Equity- 532900

NCDs-975107, 975202, 975251, 975284, 975329 and CPs-725884

SCRIP SYMBOL: PAISALO

Subject : Intimation regarding Publication of Financial Results in Newspapers

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith the copy of Newspapers in which the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on January 31, 2024, were published on February 1, 2024 pursuant to applicable regulations of The SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Paisalo Digital Limited

MANENDRA
SINGH

Digitally signed by MANENDRA
SINGH
Date: 2024.02.01 13:38:53 +05'30'

(MANENDRA SINGH)
Company Secretary

PAISALO DIGITAL LIMITED

Registered Office: CSC, Pocket 52, Near Police Station, CR Park, New Delhi - 110 019. Phone : + 91 11 4351 8888. Email: delhi@paisalo.in

Head Office: Paisalo House, 74, Gandhi Nagar, NH-2, Agra - 282 003, India. Phone : +91 562 402 8888. Email: agra@paisalo.in

CIN: 165921DL1992PLC120483

www.paisalo.in

अर्थ: समाजस्य न्यासः

1:1 Bonus
1944 Touch Points
18 States
34L+ Lives Touched
AB RUKNA NAHI.

₹42,280 mn
0.02%
₹1,424 mn

AUM +40% YoY
NNPA
PAT +95% YoY

PAISALO
EASY LOAN SEWEE SEWA

PAISALO DIGITAL LIMITED
Regd. Off: CSC, Pocket 52, Near Police Station, CR Park, New Delhi-110019
Tel: +91 11 43518868 Fax: +91 11 43518876 Web: www.paisalo.in
CIN: L45920DL1992PLC034943

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	18258.81	12227.37	45345.44	35520.48	47318.99
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7600.06	3705.11	19157.68	9837.68	13076.59
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7600.06	3705.11	19157.68	9837.68	12623.72
Net Profit for the period after tax	5646.45	2789.24	14236.43	7295.80	9361.86
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5646.45	2789.24	14236.43	7295.80	9361.86
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	4480.22	4480.22	4480.22	4480.22	4480.22
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting Year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	11762.91
Securities Premium Account	38091.52	38091.52	38091.52	38091.52	38091.52
Net worth	131025.93	116195.76	131025.93	116195.76	117490.73
Outstanding Debt	242913.36	187789.09	242913.36	187789.09	217186.80
Debt Equity Ratio	1.85	1.64	1.85	1.64	1.82
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1 each) (not annualised)	1.26	0.62	3.17	1.62	2.10
Diluted (in Rs.)	1.26	0.62	3.17	1.62	2.10
Capital Redemption Reserve	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
Debiture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Notes:

- The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	17125.41	10109.58	42320.22	31890.28	42297.18
Profit before tax	7553.72	3691.49	18993.97	9759.83	12383.02
Profit after tax	5611.44	2779.04	14112.70	7235.76	9169.25

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulations 33, 32 & 63 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the Listing Regulations), as amended from time to time. The full format of the Results are available on the website of the Company (i.e. www.paisalo.in) and on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (i.e. BSE - www.bseindia.com and NSE - www.nseindia.com).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (i.e. BSE - www.bseindia.com and NSE - www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on the website of the Company (i.e. www.paisalo.in).
- These Results have been prepared in accordance with India Accounting Standards (IND-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Paisalo Digital Limited in their respective meetings held on January 31, 2024.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 31/01/2024

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
(SUNIL AGARWAL)
Managing Director

NSE: PAISALO BSE: PAISALO www.paisalo.in FOLLOW US: f | in | t | w | @

DIXON TECHNOLOGIES (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: B-14 & 15, Phase-II, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-201305
CIN: L32101UP1993PLC066581, Website: www.dixoninfo.com, Ph. No.: 0120 4737200

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month ended December 31, 2023

REVENUE Growth +100% EBITDA Growth +64% PBT Growth +80% PAT Growth +87%

Figure above depicts consolidated result Q3, FY23-24 in comparison with Q3, FY22-23

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Month Ended December 31, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
		31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	145,052	504,840	154,250	701,587	482,057	1,303,882	240,754	1,219,762
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items)	4,692	18,962	6,568	28,525	12,574	36,432	7,048	34,478
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	4,692	18,962	6,568	28,525	12,574	36,432	7,048	34,478
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3,702	14,222	4,878	21,115	9,707	27,762	5,189	25,508
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,689	14,185	4,875	21,065	9,694	27,725	5,186	25,380
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2 each)	1,196	1,196	1,191	1,191	1,196	1,196	1,191	1,191
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				115,449				127,300
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2/- per share) (not annualised)	6.21	23.86	8.22	35.53	16.29	46.58	8.74	42.92
	Diluted earnings per share (in rupees)	6.18	23.75	8.15	35.27	16.21	46.37	8.67	42.62

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website (www.dixoninfo.com) and on Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on January 31, 2024. The Limited Review for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LDOR) Regulation, 2015.

On behalf of the Board
For Dixon Technologies (India) Limited
Sd/-
Atul B. Lall
Managing Director Cum Vice Chairman (DIN: 00781436)

Personal Finance, Insight Out

Personal Finance, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy, sms **reachbs** to 57575 or email **order@bsmail.in**

Business Standard
Insight Out

DCM SHRIRAM
Growing with trust

Regd. Office : 2nd Floor, (West Wing), Worldmark 1, Aerocity, New Delhi - 110 037
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC034923
E-mail: response@dcmsriram.com Website: www.dcmsriram.com
Tel: 91 11 42100200 Fax: 91 11 43561694

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
	30.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	3,172.65	3,417.05	8,974.60	9,324.75
Net Profit before tax	385.77	509.25	322.22	1,123.90
Net Profit after tax	240.49	342.09	329.30	724.17
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising net profit and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	241.69	357.84	327.16	732.16
Equity Share Capital	31.35	31.35	31.35	31.35
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	6,434.55	6,055.68	6,434.55	6,055.68
Securities Premium Account	2.31	2.31	2.31	2.31
Net worth	6,419.19	6,044.38	6,419.19	6,044.38
Outstanding Debt (Gross)	1,581.55	1,509.67	1,581.55	1,509.67
Net debt equity ratio	0.05	#	0.05	#
Earning per share - Basic/Diluted (Rs. per equity share)	15.42	21.94	21.12	46.44
Capital redemption reserve	10.40	10.40	10.40	10.40
Debt service coverage ratio :				
-For the period	12.47	24.82	4.88	13.43
-Trailing twelve months	5.23	15.56	5.23	15.56
Interest service coverage ratio :				
-For the period	2,149.24*	147.46	18.17	59.38
-Trailing twelve months	23.98	66.87	23.98	66.87

Company's Cash and cash equivalents and Bank balances (other than earmarked balances) exceeds total borrowings, thereby resulting in negative net debt.
* For the period ratio is very high and not comparable, as net finance charges is Rs. 0.21 crores.

Notes:

- The extract of standalone results is as under:

PARTICULARS (Standalone)	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	3,095.67	3,351.29	8,762.33	9,185.30
Profit before tax	379.19	496.92	495.65	1,160.80
Profit after tax	233.57	335.42	309.95	770.15
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising net profit and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	233.24	347.56	307.99	778.94

- The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (Listings and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full standalone and consolidated financial results in prescribed format are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) / (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.dcmsriram.com.
- The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on January 31, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
AJAY S. SHRIRAM
Chairman & Senior Managing Director
DIN: 00027137

Place: New Delhi
Date: January 31, 2024

DCM SHRIRAM LTD.
Shriram Fertilisers & Chemicals • Shriram Alkali & Chemicals • DCM Shriram Sugar
Shriram Farm Solutions • Bioseed • Fenesta Building Systems • Shriram Cement • Shriram Polytch

BSmart

BSmart Case Study Challenge

Calling all the future leaders!
Dive into a real-world business challenge and stand a chance to win big.

Case Study
What has made brand Religare so murky, yet valuable?

Rewards
1st Prize ₹5,000
2nd Prize ₹3,000
3rd Prize ₹2,000

Meet Religare, a market leader with a history of financial troubles and an ongoing battle for control. Despite its rocky past, the brand has seen some success. Your case challenge is on such a disputed brand that keeps ticking, yet continues to have an uncertain future.

• Top 3 winners to be featured on the BSmart platform
• Certificate to all eligible participants

Timeline
Jan 22 | Case Study Launch
Feb 05 | Submission Deadline
Feb 21 | Result Declaration
Feb 29 | Prize Money Disbursement

For more information, write to **campus.talk@bsmail.in**

Follow us on t.me/bsmartchannel

Business Standard
Insight Out

businessstandard | bsindia | business.standard | business-standard.com

SUV sales drive up Maruti's Dec quarter profit by 33%

The company has reported a standalone net profit of ₹3,130 crore for the December quarter

Alisha Sachdev
alisha.sachdev@livemint.com
NEW DELHI

Rising SUV (sports utility vehicles) sales are helping Maruti Suzuki offset a continued weakness in its 'bread and butter' small-cars segment, as aspirational customers increasingly look to upgrade to premium vehicles.

A 6% increase in the average selling price (ASP) of its vehicles, on account of a higher contribution of pricier SUVs to its total sales, helped the company offset the impact of deep discounts during the December quarter, a period of festivities during which firms typically cut prices to lure customers.

The Gurugram-based company reported a standalone net profit of ₹3,130 crore for the quarter ended December, a 35% year-on-year jump, driven by increased SUV sales even as small-car off-take remained subdued.

Maruti Suzuki sold 501,207 vehicles during the quarter, out of which 429,422 units were sold in the domestic market and 71,785 were exported, the highest ever for any quarter.

The company's standalone revenue from operations in Q3FY24 increased 14.68% to ₹33,308.7 crore from ₹29,044.3 crore a year earlier, benefiting from strong demand for its more expensive and profitable SUV segment, which consists of 7 models at present, including the mid-SUV Grand Vitara and the crossover Fronx.

Both of which have surpassed lakh units each in cumulative sales, the company total stock exchanges on Wednesday.

The company said higher sales volume, cost reduction efforts, slightly favorable commodity prices, and higher non-operating incomes aided its revenue growth.

In the April-December period, Maruti Suzuki had an SUV segment share of nearly 23%, according to wholesale data compiled by the Society of Indian Automobile Manufacturers (SIAM).

The company told analysts that it had a "very healthy and low closing stock at the end of the quarter at less than 45,000 units", with dealerships prepared to receive new stock. "So we started the new year light and ready to receive many more cars in the dealerships", Rahul Bharti, chief investor relations officer, Maruti Suzuki, told analysts in a post-earnings conference call.

Maruti Suzuki, told analysts in a post-earnings conference call. The company expects its Ebit margin, which improved to 9.9% versus 7.6% in the corresponding period last year, but declined 130 basis points sequentially, to



Maruti Suzuki sold 501,207 vehicles in the December quarter, of which 429,422 units were sold in the domestic market.

get a boost from the recent price hikes taken by the company, favourable commodity prices, and lower discounts. "Discounts were up in Q3FY24, so that impacted Ebit margins by about 70 basis points. Advertisement cost was up by about 30 basis points, so that there was a net negative about 210 basis points (quarter-on-quarter)... On the other hand, we gained some what on foreign exchange and royalty at about 30 basis points. So on the whole, sequentially, on Ebit, we had about 130 basis points fall from 12.2% in Q2 to 9.9% in this quarter", Bharti said.

The company is looking to double its production capacity to 4 million units by the turn of the decade, and is set to begin production of its maiden BEV (battery electric vehicle) for the Indian and

export markets in this calendar year, Maruti Suzuki said. Maruti Suzuki's first EV launch will be in the 'upmarket SUV' segment, positioned above the Grand Vitara mid-sized SUV, with a range of 550 kilometers and a 60 kilowatt hour battery capacity.

"So, of course, the range anxiety is something that we've taken care of extremely well. So it's a high spec vehicle and we are hopeful that customers will invest it well", Bharti told investors.

According to auto industry body SIAM, while this financial year is likely to record 4.18-4.20 million units in passenger vehicle sales, the high base set in FY24 points to a more benign growth outlook of close to 4.3 million units in sales in FY25.

14.68%
Rise in stand-alone revenue from operations in Q3

6%
The rise in average selling price for Maruti in Dec qtr

Sun Pharma net up 16.5% at ₹2,524 crore on robust sales

Naman Suri
naman.suri@livemint.com
NEW DELHI

Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd on Wednesday posted a consolidated net profit of ₹2,523.75 crore, an increase of 16.5% year-on-year (y-o-y), on the back of robust sales, volume growth, and new product launches in key regions.

It reported a consolidated revenue of ₹12,380.7 crore in the December quarter, against ₹11,240.97 crore a year ago.

Analysts polled by Bloomberg had estimated revenues of ₹12,330.0 crore and a net profit of ₹2,464.8 crore.

"We are pleased by our continued broad-based growth including in global specialty. We are keenly looking forward to the EMA filing of Nidlegly in the coming months. Once approved, Nidlegly will significantly expand our oncology franchise in Europe," said Dilip Shingavi, managing director of Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd, in an exchange filing.

Earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation, and amortization (Ebitda) stood at ₹3,476.8 crore, which is up 15.8% y-o-y, with an Ebitda margin of 28.1% during the quarter. The company's expenditure on research and development (R&D) for the third quarter was ₹824.5 crore.

"Our R&D efforts span across both specialty and generic businesses, and we continue to invest in strengthening product pipeline for various markets. Our specialty R&D pipeline comprises six molecules undergoing clinical studies," the company added.

The Mumbai-based company that specializes in specialty, generics, and consumer healthcare products, reported a revenue of ₹3,778.5 crore from the sales of formulations in India, up 11.4% from the year-



Dilip Shingavi, MD, Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.

ago period. Sales from the Indian formulations segment accounted for 31% of the total sales of the company in the quarter.

Global specialty sales stood at \$296 million, including the \$20 million milestone received in the quarter, which means a growth of 24.2% y-o-y, ex-milestones. The global specialty sales accounted for 19.1% of the total sales, it added.

"The phase two study for GL0034, being developed for diabetes indication, will start in the second half of 2024, the candidate is also being evaluated for its potential use in multiple indications," the company said.

The company also said that its product Nidlegly™ will be filed with the European authorities during the first half of the current year. "Once approved, it will enhance our offerings in skin cancer and synthesize. We also expect to start phase three trials for MM-II, by the second half of 2024, while the focus remains to look at opportunities for GLP-1 which we can license from the innovator companies."

Sun Pharma reported a consolidated revenue of ₹12,380.7 cr in Q3, from ₹11,240.97 cr a year ago

Our own GLP-1 is in the early stage of development and just completed phase one trials," the management said in the earnings call.

US Formulations reported revenue of \$477 million, a growth of 13.2% y-o-y. This includes revenues from the recently-acquired Taro Pharmaceuticals as well. Sales from formulation in the US accounted for 33% of total sales in Q3FY24. Taro reported a revenue of \$157 million in Q3, up 12.9% year-on-year, with a net profit of \$20.2 million, against ₹7.3 million in the corresponding quarter a year ago.

The company earlier in the month had signed a definitive merger agreement with Taro to acquire the remaining stake that it doesn't already own for approximately \$347.8 million. "The agreed price of \$43 per share is poised to deliver a 48% premium to the unaffected price on 25 May 2023. The merger agreement is subject to various closing conditions including shareholder approval," it added.

Formulation sales in emerging markets stood at \$252 million in Q3, a 2.3% decline due to adverse currency movements.

Dabur eyes polls to bolster rural recovery

Suneera Tandon
suneera.t@livemint.com
NEW DELHI

India's rural markets, where demand for packaged consumer goods has remained subdued for several quarters, could show signs of recovery as the coming general elections are likely to spur demand, said Mohit Malhotra, chief executive officer, Dabur India Ltd. On Wednesday, Dabur reported a 6% year-on-year jump in domestic volume, the maker of Real drinks and Vatika Shampoo reported a 8% jump in the December quarter, consolidated net profit to ₹514.2 crore. The company's revenue from operations increased 7% to ₹3,255.06 crore during the same period. Dabur India reported revenues of ₹3,043.17 crore in the corresponding quarter of the previous fiscal.

Meanwhile, rural demand for Dabur grew 200 basis



Mohit Malhotra, CEO, Dabur India.

points ahead of urban markets, bucking trends reported by competitors such as Hindustan Unilever and Marico that reported soft demand for their products in villages in the quarter gone by. Rural markets reported a growth of 6-6.5% in the December quarter for Dabur, while urban markets grew 3.8% year-on-year.

Investment in distribution

footprint expansion in villages helped demand from the hinterland bounce back for Dabur, said Malhotra. The company has also "curated" a rural portfolio at accessible prices across its top-selling brands. "Rural growth has gone down in the past two quarters now, my hypothesis is because food inflation has started once again, or has not abated. So, if you see fruits, vegetables, cereals, etc., we have seen inflation pick up in the range of around double-digit now. In rural areas, where per capita incomes are lower, their incomes are skewed towards consumption of essentials, and therefore, discretionary spending gets impacted. We have given very contrarian results because of village expansion, our outlet expansion, and our

portfolio curation. That's why we could beat what the market is saying. But that said, there is year-on-year growth, as far as rural is concerned," he said at the company's post-earnings call on Wednesday.

Malhotra said consumer sentiment in rural India is showing signs of improvement. The upcoming elections could help spur demand. "If you look at the consumer sentiment in the market where rural plays a very big part, that is improving...and elections are approaching. So I think there will be a lot of government investments on infrastructure, which will help rural areas and also some dele-outs will be given by the government in rural areas which will only increase their disposable income," he said.

Rural demand for Dabur grew 200 bps ahead of urban markets in Q3, bucking trends reported by competitors

Jubilant FoodWorks' Q3 profit slips 18%

Suneera Tandon
suneera.t@livemint.com
NEW DELHI

Jubilant FoodWorks Ltd on Wednesday reported a 18.2% dip in consolidated net profit for the three months ended 31 December.

Profit for the period stood at ₹65.7 crore; the company that operates Domino's restaurants in India had reported a profit of ₹80 crore in the year-ago period. Meanwhile, revenue from operations grew 3.47% to ₹1,378.11 crore against ₹1,331.81 crore reported in the year-ago period.

Revenue growth was driven by Domino's delivery channel sales which increased by 6.2%. Growth in delivery was partially offset by decline in dine-in, the company said.

Like-for-like sales growth for Domino's was down 2.9%, largely impacted by dine-in. The company reported the



Jubilant's revenue from operations grew 3.47% to ₹1,378.11 crore in Q3 against ₹1,331.81 crore reported in the year-ago period.

highest tick in the last nine quarters organically—without taking a price increase since the last six quarters. "A series of proactive, strategic decisions being taken on a continual basis is helping us navigate the muted demand environment well. The successful creation of a dedicated spending pool via Project Vijay for pizza category development, sharpening our on-ground execution capabilities, accelerated expansion of Popeyes network, and the continual reinforcement of our competitive strengths in delivery, technology, and supply chain are all key elements that will reignite the growth engine for our India business. The active DP Eurasia acquisition marks a new chapter of

utilizing Domino's experience to aid their business and also in the process create additional value for our shareholders," Sameer Khetarpal, CEO and MD, Jubilant FoodWorks Ltd said.

With the addition of 40 new stores and entry in 10 new cities, Domino's India expanded its network to 1,928 stores across 407 cities. The company stepped up the pace of network expansion in Popeyes with the opening of 10 new restaurants and entry in four new cities—Mysuru, Mangaluru, Kadalur and Mohali—taking the network tally to 32 restaurants (Popeyes) across 10 cities. In Hong's Kitchen, four new stores and entry in one new city enhanced the network to 22 stores across four cities.

The promoters of HT Media Ltd, which publishes Mint, and Jubilant Foodworks are closely related. There are, however, no promoter cross-holdings.



PAISALO
EASY LOAN WITH EMI
PAISALO DIGITAL LIMITED
Regd. Off: CSC, Pocket 52, Near Police Station, CR Park, New Delhi-110019
Tel: +91 11 43588888 Fax: +91 11 43588888 Web: www.paisalo.in
CIN: L65902DL3092910245

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	
Total income from operations	18288.81	12227.37	46346.44	35520.48	47318.99
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7600.06	3705.11	19157.68	9837.68	13076.59
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7600.06	3705.11	19157.68	9837.68	12623.72
Net Profit for the period after Tax	5646.45	2789.24	14236.43	7295.80	9361.86
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5646.45	2789.24	14236.43	7295.80	9361.86
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- per share)	4490.22	4490.22	4490.22	4490.22	4490.22
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (As per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	11762.91
Securities Premium Account	38091.82	38091.82	38091.82	38091.82	38091.82
Net worth	13026.83	116185.76	13026.83	116185.76	117490.73
Outstanding Debt	242312.36	187789.09	242913.36	187789.09	217768.80
Debt Equity Ratio	1.85	1.64	1.86	1.64	1.82
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1 each) (not annualised)	1.26	0.82	3.17	1.62	2.10
Basic (Rs.)	1.26	0.82	3.17	1.62	2.10
Diluted (Rs.)	1.26	0.82	3.17	1.62	2.10
Capital Redemption Reserve	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
Debiture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Notes:
1) The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	
Total income from operations	1725.41	1019.58	42320.22	31890.28	42287.19
Profit before tax	7553.72	3691.49	18933.97	9758.83	12383.02
Profit after tax	6611.44	2779.04	14172.70	7235.76	9168.25

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33.52 & 63 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the Listing Regulations), as amended from time to time. The full format of the Results are available on the website of the Company (i.e. www.paisalo.in) and on the website of the Stock Exchange (i.e. BSE - www.bseindia.com and NSE - www.nseindia.com).

3) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (i.e. BSE - www.bseindia.com and NSE - www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on the website of the Company (i.e. www.paisalo.in).

4) These Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

5) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Paisalo Digital Limited in its respective meetings held on January 31, 2024.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 31/01/2024
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
(SUNIL AGARWAL)
Managing Director